
INTERNATIONAL MOBILITY 

Internationalization Unit 

Front Desk: Monday from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. and Thursday from 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. 
Location: Room FAR-R, Via Bonanno Pisano 6 – Pisa 

        international@farm.unipi.it 
(Emails will be answered during front desk hours, except in cases of real urgency.) 

 

STUDENTS 

International incoming students – info  

INCOMING ERASMUS GUIDE 
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT GUIDE 
Welcome to the Department of Pharmacy 

 

STAFF    (Page being updated)   

FORM Inquiry for mobility within the Department of Pharmacy, according to international 
initiatives (Erasmus +, Circle U, ecc.). Consider that no grant is provided by host institution 
(Dep. of  Pharmacy) and requests for visits taking place in August will not be scheduled.  

If no reply is received within two weeks, no mobility opportunities are available. 

 

 

Members of the Internationalization Unit 

• Prof. Anna Maria Piras – Area Coordinator for Internationalization (CAI) – Department 
of Pharmacy 

• Dr. Lidia Ciccone – Deputy Area Coordinator for Internationalization (CAI) – 
Department of Pharmacy 

• Ms. Rita Marsili – Assistant to the CAI – Department of Pharmacy 

 

International Mobility Contacts for Degree Programmes 

• Bachelor’s Degree in Herbal and Health Products Sciences – Prof. Laura Marchetti 
(laura.marchetti@unipi.it); Prof. Valentina Citi (valentina.citi@unipi.it) 

• Single-Cycle Master’s Degree in Pharmacy – Prof. Simona Daniele 
(simona.daniele@unipi.it) 

mailto:international@farm.unipi.it
http://www.farm.unipi.it/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/ERASMUS_INCOM_GUIDE.pdf
http://www.farm.unipi.it/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/INCOMING-GUIDE-GENERAL-living.pdf
http://www.farm.unipi.it/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/STUDING-AT-PHARMA-DEP_incoming2025.pdf
mailto:laura.marchetti@unipi.it
mailto:simona.daniele@unipi.it


• Single-Cycle Master’s Degree in Pharmaceutical Chemistry and Technology – Prof. 
Giulio Poli (giulio.poli@unipi.it) 

• Master’s Degree in Human Nutrition Sciences – Prof. Christian Silvio Pomelli 
(christian.pomelli@unipi.it) 
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